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19.15. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:42590, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3500 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.435 14.714 15 Pass 
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19.16. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:42590, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3500 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.512 14.791 15 Pass 
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19.17. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:43015, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3542.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.43 14.707 15 Pass 
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19.18. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:43015, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3542.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.497 14.702 15 Pass 
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19.19. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:42190, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3460 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.96 19.369 20 Pass 
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19.20. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:42190, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3460 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.931 19.547 20 Pass 
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19.21. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:42590, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3500 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.91 19.427 20 Pass 
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19.22. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:42590, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3500 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.944 19.465 20 Pass 
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19.23. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:42990, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3540 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.951 19.531 20 Pass 
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19.24. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:42990, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

3540 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.902 19.549 20 Pass 
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20. LTE_Band66 

20.1. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:131979, 

Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1710.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.085 1.232 1.4 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 322 of 615 

 

20.2. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:2, Channel:131979, 

Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1710.7 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.088 1.23 1.4 Pass 
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20.3. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.083 1.229 1.4 Pass 
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20.4. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.085 1.227 1.4 Pass 
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20.5. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5, Channel:132665, 

Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1779.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.087 1.218 1.4 Pass 
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20.6. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6, Channel:132665, 

Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 6, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1779.3 99 26 0.027 Peak 1.084 1.231 1.4 Pass 
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20.7. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7, Channel:131987, 

Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1711.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.702 3.019 3 Pass 
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20.8. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8, Channel:131987, 

Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1711.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.697 3.007 3 Pass 
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20.9. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.708 3.001 3 Pass 
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20.10. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.696 3.007 3 Pass 
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20.11. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:132657, 

Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1778.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.704 3.01 3 Pass 
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20.12. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:132657, 

Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 15, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1778.5 99 26 0.062 Peak 2.696 3.009 3 Pass 
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20.13. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:131997, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.513 4.985 5 Pass 
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20.14. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:131997, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.492 4.936 5 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 335 of 615 

 

20.15. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.491 4.95 5 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 336 of 615 

 

20.16. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.502 4.978 5 Pass 
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20.17. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:132647, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.489 4.939 5 Pass 
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20.18. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:132647, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.497 5.001 5 Pass 
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20.19. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:132022, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.975 9.838 10 Pass 
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20.20. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:132022, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.964 9.809 10 Pass 
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20.21. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.953 9.75 10 Pass 
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20.22. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.949 9.757 10 Pass 
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20.23. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:132622, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.959 9.757 10 Pass 
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20.24. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:132622, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.964 9.851 10 Pass 
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20.25. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:25, Channel:132047, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.481 14.803 15 Pass 
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20.26. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:26, Channel:132047, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.454 15.047 15 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 347 of 615 

 

20.27. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:27, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.448 14.681 15 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 348 of 615 

 

20.28. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:28, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.455 14.71 15 Pass 
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20.29. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:29, Channel:132597, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.476 14.726 15 Pass 
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20.30. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:30, Channel:132597, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.494 14.774 15 Pass 
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20.31. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:31, Channel:132072, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.908 19.409 20 Pass 
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20.32. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:32, Channel:132072, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1720 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.932 21.259 20 Pass 
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20.33. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:33, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.936 19.491 20 Pass 
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20.34. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:34, Channel:132322, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.933 19.719 20 Pass 
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20.35. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:35, Channel:132572, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1770 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.977 19.617 20 Pass 
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20.36. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:36, Channel:132572, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1770 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.956 19.537 20 Pass 
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21. LTE_Band71 

21.1. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1, Channel:133147, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

665.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.514 4.972 5 Pass 
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21.2. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:2, Channel:133147, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

665.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.499 4.914 5 Pass 
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21.3. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3, Channel:133297, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

680.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.493 4.978 5 Pass 
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21.4. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4, Channel:133297, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

680.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.511 4.957 5 Pass 
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21.5. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5, Channel:133447, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

695.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.488 4.93 5 Pass 
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21.6. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6, Channel:133447, 

Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 25, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

695.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.503 4.966 5 Pass 
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21.7. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7, Channel:133172, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

668 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.972 9.875 10 Pass 
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21.8. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8, Channel:133172, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

668 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.961 9.803 10 Pass 
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21.9. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9, Channel:133297, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

680.5 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.966 9.824 10 Pass 
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21.10. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:133297, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

680.5 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.947 9.787 10 Pass 
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21.11. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:133422, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

693 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.945 9.826 10 Pass 
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21.12. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:133422, 

Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 50, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

693 99 26 0.2 Peak 8.952 9.761 10 Pass 
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21.13. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:133197, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

670.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.444 14.691 15 Pass 
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21.14. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:133197, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

670.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.417 14.698 15 Pass 
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21.15. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:133297, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

680.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.423 14.639 15 Pass 
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21.16. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:133297, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

680.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.436 14.745 15 Pass 
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21.17. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:133397, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

690.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.406 14.691 15 Pass 
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21.18. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:133397, 

Bandwidth:15, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 75, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

690.5 99 26 0.3 Peak 13.446 14.716 15 Pass 
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21.19. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:133222, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

673 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.905 19.437 20 Pass 
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21.20. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:133222, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

673 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.886 19.463 20 Pass 
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21.21. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:133322, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

683 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.91 19.467 20 Pass 
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21.22. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:133322, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

683 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.896 19.474 20 Pass 
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21.23. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:133372, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

688 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.913 19.573 20 Pass 
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21.24. LTE Occupied Bandwidth_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:133372, 

Bandwidth:20, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 100, RB Position:LOW) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

688 99 26 0.39 Peak 17.878 19.469 20 Pass 
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22. n2 15kHz 

22.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:370500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1852.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.01 5 Pass 
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22.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.07 5 Pass 
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22.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:381500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1907.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.04 5 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 384 of 615 

 

22.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:371000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1855 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.84 10 Pass 
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22.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.81 10 Pass 
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22.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:381000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1905 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.83 10 Pass 
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22.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:371500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1857.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.07 14.61 15 Pass 
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22.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.68 15 Pass 
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22.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:380500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1902.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.61 15 Pass 
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22.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:372000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1860 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.89 19.51 20 Pass 
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22.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1880 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.88 19.53 20 Pass 
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22.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:380000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1900 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.88 19.5 20 Pass 
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23. n5 

23.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:165300, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

826.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.02 5 Pass 
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23.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167300, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.05 5 Pass 
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23.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:169300, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

846.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.02 5 Pass 
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23.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:165800, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

829 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.87 10 Pass 
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23.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167300, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.8 10 Pass 
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23.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:168800, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

844 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.77 10 Pass 
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23.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:166300, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

831.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.66 15 Pass 
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23.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167300, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.07 14.6 15 Pass 
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23.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:168300, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

841.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.07 14.57 15 Pass 
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23.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:166800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

834 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.86 19.48 20 Pass 
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23.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167300, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

836.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.87 19.51 20 Pass 
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23.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167800, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

839 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.84 19.49 20 Pass 
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24. n7 

24.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:500500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2502.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.06 5 Pass 
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24.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.06 5 Pass 
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24.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:513500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2567.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.04 5 Pass 
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24.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2505 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.87 10 Pass 
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24.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.81 10 Pass 
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24.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:513000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2565 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.85 10 Pass 
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24.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2507.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.65 15 Pass 
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24.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.66 15 Pass 
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24.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:512500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2562.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.72 15 Pass 
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24.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detect

or 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdi

ct 

2510 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.9 19.52 20 Pass 
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24.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.89 19.58 20 Pass 
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24.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:512000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2560 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.89 19.58 20 Pass 
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24.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2512.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.15 26.17 25 Pass 
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24.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 1 Peak 24.15 26.2 25 Pass 
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24.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:511500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2557.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.15 26.2 25 Pass 
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24.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2515 99 26 1 Peak 28.79 31 30 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 421 of 615 

 

24.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 1 Peak 28.83 31.03 30 Pass 
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24.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:511000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2555 99 26 1 Peak 28.8 31.03 30 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 423 of 615 

 

24.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:504000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2520 99 26 1 Peak 38.67 41.06 40 Pass 
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24.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:507000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2535 99 26 1 Peak 38.71 41.08 40 Pass 
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24.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:510000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

2550 99 26 1 Peak 38.7 41.1 40 Pass 
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25. n12 15kHz 

25.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:140300, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

701.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.04 5 Pass 
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25.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:141500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

707.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.03 5 Pass 
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25.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:142700, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

713.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.02 5 Pass 
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25.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:140800, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

704 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.81 10 Pass 
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25.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:141500, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

707.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.85 10 Pass 
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25.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:142200, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

711 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.75 10 Pass 
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25.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:141300, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

706.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.63 15 Pass 
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25.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:141500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

707.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.72 15 Pass 
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25.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:141700, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

708.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.59 15 Pass 
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26. n14 15kHz 

26.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:158100, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detect

or 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdi

ct 

790.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.03 5 Pass 
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26.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:158600, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detect

or 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdi

ct 

793 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.02 5 Pass 
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26.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:159100, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

795.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.03 5 Pass 
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26.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:158600, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

793 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.26 9.69 10 Pass 
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27. n25 15kHz 

27.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:370500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1852.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.49 5.02 5 Pass 
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27.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.04 5 Pass 
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27.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:382500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1912.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.06 5 Pass 
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27.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:371000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1855 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.81 10 Pass 
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27.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.84 10 Pass 
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27.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:382000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1910 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.82 10 Pass 
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27.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:371500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1857.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.07 14.61 15 Pass 
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27.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.67 15 Pass 
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27.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:381500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1907.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.08 14.7 15 Pass 
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27.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:372000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1860 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.89 19.53 20 Pass 
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27.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.87 19.48 20 Pass 
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27.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:381000, 

Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1905 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.87 19.56 20 Pass 
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27.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:372500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1862.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.14 26.21 25 Pass 
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27.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.11 26.19 25 Pass 
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27.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:380500, 

Bandwidth:25, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:133, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1902.5 99 26 1 Peak 24.09 26.17 25 Pass 
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27.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:373000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1865 99 26 1 Peak 28.8 31 30 Pass 
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27.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 1 Peak 28.79 30.98 30 Pass 
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27.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:380000, 

Bandwidth:30, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:160, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1900 99 26 1 Peak 28.77 31.04 30 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 457 of 615 

 

27.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:374000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1870 99 26 1 Peak 38.71 41.08 40 Pass 
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27.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:376500, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1882.5 99 26 1 Peak 38.71 41.09 40 Pass 
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27.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:379000, 

Bandwidth:40, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:216, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1895 99 26 1 Peak 38.68 41.08 40 Pass 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2420556  Page 460 of 615 

 

28. n66 15kHz 

28.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:342500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1712.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.06 5 Pass 
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28.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.08 5 Pass 
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28.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355500, 

Bandwidth:5, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1777.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.04 5 Pass 
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28.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1715 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.86 10 Pass 
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28.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.85 10 Pass 
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28.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:355000, 

Bandwidth:10, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1775 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.86 10 Pass 
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28.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:343500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1717.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.61 15 Pass 
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28.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:349000, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1745 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.09 14.65 15 Pass 
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28.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:354500, 

Bandwidth:15, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:79, RB 

Position:0) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

XdB 

Down 

(dB) 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

OBW 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Bandwid

th (MHz) 

Upper 

Limit 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

1772.5 99 26 0.03 Peak 14.1 14.62 15 Pass 

 


